Doc#. 1319055226 fee: $80.00

2 UNOFFICIAE OB, =

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

TRy gl o 48
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:
Meltrer, Partil] & Sielle 1L
i515 Hast Woodficld Road, Second Ploor
Schaumburg, Winois 63173
Attention: Michael J. Wolife

For Use by the Recorder’s Gifice Gy

Permanernt Keal Bstate Tax ndex Nos.
See Exhibit 4 attached hereto

SPREADER AGREEMENT FOR

;\i MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGE FEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
S ANDETURE FILING
k‘\w"
\\ Betvroen
of
"y _
6499 WEST 657 STREET, LL.C.,
i“\‘ an Hlinois Himited Liability company
and

AMERICAN CHARTERED BANK,
Lender

{054965: 195 BHIB26aR T 55



1319055226 Page: 2 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPREADER AGREEMENT FOR MORTGAGE,
SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES ANRBRENTS
AND FIXTURE FILING

THIS SPREADER AGREEMENT FOR MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS AND FIXTURE FILING {"‘S;%z‘eader’ Y is made and
entered o as of the 7% day of June, 2313 by and between 6492 WEST 65 H STREET, L.L.C,
an finois limited Hability company (“Morgagor™), and AMERICAN CHARTERED BANK, it
successors and assigns (“Lender” or “Mortgages™).

RECITALS:

AAAA RN ARRRS AN AR DARAR DARAR GRRA

referved to as the “Eomower™) and Lender have entered into that certain Loan Agreement dated as of
April 10, 2003 ( the "Criginal Loan Agreement”) as amended by the First Amendment to Loan
Agreement dated as of Jamuary 23, 2004, the Sccond Amendiment to Loan Agreement dated as of
August 20, 2006, the Third Awindment to Loan Agreement dated as of Magch 6, 2008, the Fourth
Amendment to Loan Agreement Zatud as of February 24, 2009, and the Fifth Armendment {0 Loan
Agreement dated as of Septerber 220508, and the Sixth Amendment o Loan Agreement dated as
of March 6, 2013 {collectively and a7 amended, “"Loan Agrestnent”), pursuant to which Lender
agreed to make g joan fo Bogrower (as mended from time to time, the “Loan”} in the original
principal amownt of Eleven Million Four Hoadred Sixty-Two Thousand Five Hondred and 006/100
Dollars {$11,462,500.00). The cuwrrent amount cutstanding on the Loan is 39,113 274.00 *Curent

Anount Qutstanding™).

The Loan is evidenced by that certain Sixth Aricnded and Restated Promissory Note
dated as of even date herewith in the principal amount of 19,443,274.00 (the "Note") made by
Borrower and payable to the order of and delivered to Lender.

The Loan is secured by certain “Loan Documents” as referenced 1 the Note and the Loan
Agreement; including, without lumitation, that certamn Morigage, Security Agreement,
Assignment of Lease and Rents and Frxture Filing dated Apnl 10, 2003 frots Botsower to Lender
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds in Cook County, Hlinois {the "Recorder'y Cuitee”) on Aprid
24, 2003, as Docwment No. 0311411100 (as amended from time to time, the "Motigase™), which
Mortgage encumbess the Premises defined and described in the Mortgage and legally described
ot Exhibit A attached herete and made a part hereof ("Original Premises”).

The Note, the Mortgage, the Loan Agreement, and all other related collateral documents
in connection therewith, including any subsequent modifications thereto, are collectively referred
{0 herein as the "Loan Documents.”

Porsuant to the terms of that certain Seventh Amendment to Loan Agreement and Loan
Procuments dated as of cven date herewith by and among Borrower, 5950 W, 66" Street, LLC and
Lender (the “Seventh Amendment”), the Lender has agreed to make an additional loan o Borrower
it the amount of $330,000, thereby increasing the Current Amount Outstanding (o $9,443,274.00, in
order to finance the purchase of additional real estate and all improvements thereon legally

FO3665: 105, 0T132660 D03 |



1319055226 Page: 3 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

described on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof {the “Additional Premises™). (the
Original Promises and Additional Premuses are hereimafter collectively refewred to as the

Mortgagor has requested Lender to enfer into the Seventh Amendment and increase the
Current Amount Curstanding so that Morigagor may acquire the Additional Promises which is
not presently encwmbered by the Loan Documents, and Lender has agreed to enter into the
Seventh Amendment and increase the Cwrrent Armound Quistanding provided that Bomrower
exgcute the Note and that the Loan Documents are amended to include and encumber such
Additional Promises,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in
the Loan Documents, and of the loan funds being advanced from time to time by Lender o
Mortgagor, and forother good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

L. Incorpointion of Recitals/Conflict.  The aforesand recitals are hereby
incorporated into this Spreader an iy fully set forth in this Paragraph 1. Wherever the tenms and
conditions of this Spreader conthict with the terms and condifions of the Mortgage, the terms and
conditions of this Spreader shall conedd In all other vespects, the parties do hereby ratify and
declare to be in full force and effect the trass and conditions of the Mortgage.

2. Amendment 0 Mornteage, ) In order to further secure the indebledness
evidenced by the Note and secured by the Maggage and the other Loan Documents, the
Mortgage and the other Loan Docoments are hereby odified and amended to include within the
Premises as defined in the Mortgage all of that ceptainveal property described in Exhibit B
attached hereto as the Additional Premises. The Additional Trenuses shall be included within the
defintiion of and as part of the Premises, and shall include el atiribates and definitional
components comprising the definition of Premises in the Mortgage.” The Additional Premises
shall be encumbered by the Loan Documents and shall be subject toall of the covenants, terms,
and provisions thereof, Morigagor hereby giving, bargaining, selling, warraming, alionating,
remising, releasing, conveying, assigning, transferring, morigaging, hypotherating, depositing,
pledging, setiing over, and conlirming uaie Lender all of the Mortgagor's estate, right, title and
interest i, to and under the Additional Premises all to the same end and with the Garse foree and
effect as if included at the time the Mortgage was executed and delivered. As to the Additional
Premises, Mortgagor makes all representations and warranties in the Loan Documents originally
applicable to the Premises, and agrees that the Additional Premises shall be subject to all
covenants and provistons of the Loan Documents as if origimally subject thereio. Any reference
to the “Premises”, “Property” or other legal description describing the Original Premises in the
Loan Documents shall be deemed a referenced to the Original Premises and the Additional
Premises.

3. Mortgagor Affirmation. Morigagor hereby affirms all of its obligations set
forth i the Note, the Mortgage, and the other Loan Documents and agrees to perform each and
gvery covenant, agreement and obligation therein and herein, and further agrees to be bound by
cach and all of the terms and provisions thereof. The Premises shall in all respects be subject to

{05665: 193: 01132669.D0C 5

]



1319055226 Page: 4 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the hen, charge, and encumbrances of the Mortgage and nothing herein contained or done shall
affect the lien, charge, or encumbrance of the Mougage, as modified hereby, or its prionity over
any other liens, charges, encombrances, or conveyances,

4, Morigagor Warranty, Mortgagor hereby warrants to Lender that it has full
power and authority to execute this Spreader, that there are no other Hens or claims against the
Premises other than the tirst Hen of the Mortgage, that the Mortgage is binding upon the
Morigagor, its snccessors and assigas, that Lender has herstofore fully performed its obligations
under the Note, the Morlgage and the other Loan Docaments, and that Mortgagor has no claims
or offsets aganst the Lender or against the indebtedness under the Note, the obligations under the
Motigage, o tho obligations under any of the other Loan Documents. Mortgagor does hereby
release and ol haniless Lender, its officers, employees and agenis, from and against any ¢laim,
action, suit, demand, <ost, expense, lability of any kind whether known or unknown, relating in
any way o the making of the Loan evidenced by the Note and Mortgage or the administration
thereol, or the commupications and business dealings between Lender and Mortgagor through
the date hereof. Morigagor pipresents and warrants (1 that it has no defenses, setoffs,
counterclaims, actions or equities 1 favor of Mortgagor to or against enforcement of the Note,
the Mortgage or the other Loan Documents; and (i) no oral agreement has been made by any of
Lender’s employees, agents, officers or'directors to further modify the Note, the Mortgage, or the
other Loan Docuinents.

5. Lien Prioritv. K is the nienl of the parties hereto that this instrument shall
not constitate a novation and shall in no way adverselv affect or impair the hen priority of the
Mortgage, and that all sums advanced in connection herewith shall have the same priority as the
sums originally under the Mortgage. In the cvent this instrament, or any part hereof, or any of
the instruments executed in connection herewith shall be constied or shall operate to affect the
Hen priority of the Mortgage, then, to the extent such instismest <reates a charge upon the
Premises in excess of that contemplated and permitted by the Mornigige. and to the extent third
persons acquiring an interest in the Premises between the time of the recording of the Mortgage
and the recording hereof are prejudiced thereby, if any, this nstrument sholl bevoid and of o
force or effect; provided, however, that notwithstanding the foregoing, the pariies hereto, as
between themselves, shall be bound by all the terms and conditions hereof until 2/l indebtedness
owing from Mortgagor to Lender shall have been paid.

&. Miscellapeous. This Spreader shall not be construed more sirictly against
Mortgages than against Morigagor merely by virtue of the fact that the same has been prepared by
counsel for Mortgagee, it being recogmized that Morigagor and Morigagee have contributed
substantially and materially to the proparation of this Spreader, and Mortgagor and Morigages each
acknowledge and waive any claim coniesting the exisience and the adequacy of the consideration
given by the other in entering into this Spreader. Each of the parties to this Spreader represents that
it has been advised by its respective counsel of the legal and practical effect of this Spreader, and
recognizes that it 15 executing and delivering this Spreader, intending thereby to be legally bound by
the terms and provisions thereof, of its own free will, without promises or threats or the exertion of

{SE6S 19%: 01132669 D00 15 |



1319055226 Page: 5 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

duress upon it. The signatories hereto state that they have read and understand this Spreader, that
they intend {0 be legally bound by 1t and that they expressly warrant and represent that they are duly
authorized and empowersd to execute it This Spreader shall be binding upon and inare to the
benetit of each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. All references in
the Morigage to the Loan and the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer 1o the Loan and
the other Loan Documents as amended by this Spreader.

7. Effect. As modified hereby, the Mortgage shall continue 1 full force and
effect as collateral security tor the performance and payment of the Loan,

{signature page 1o foilow)

{05663 185 01 §30669.5000 5 |



1319055226 Page: 6 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Morigagee have each caused this Spreader to be
executed pursuant to authority duly granted as of the date and vear first written above,

MORTGAGOR:

6490 WEST 68" STREET, L.L.C., an
ilimc:s iamited Hability mmpat}}?f

."“" -"‘ ? e ‘}f
ro “"“‘“ v\“"‘
By: @ 3 T ?\M

Nmm“ B AT T e i{w{ S

MORTGAGEE:

[(3663: 195: 01132665 060C 15 }



1319055226 Page: 7 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
. ) 88,
COUNTY 0‘5,__@33?& )

I, the undersigned, a notary poblic in and for said County, in the Siate aforesaid, do hereby
certify thal _ MAeRTed £ n sha . the  sMenden of 5499
WEST 65" STRFET, L.L.C., personally known o me fo be the same person whose same i3
subscribed to the foregoing instroment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that heshe signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, on behalf of said company and as
tis/her free and voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of said {imited liability company, for
the uses and urposes therein set forth,

e
o
- ooy
2

Given wider my hand and Notariaf Seal this 5 dayof ___ J o (2013

Notary Public T
I

§

My Commission Expiress 7% {ie f fio
I Y ¥

{05665 195, O1132665.D0C (5 )

LT i “% 0
DFSICIAL gEaL g
DAMIEL, ROSSOw :
Notary Publlc - State of tineis §

Commission Expires Jun §. 2013




1319055226 Page: 8 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF LLINOIS }
1 S8,
COUNTY OF COOK }

I, the undeesigned, 2 notty gxuhlm i sind for said {,ount}, in the '*ﬁm& aforesaid, do hercby
Ct‘i‘ﬂf’f that ¥V G i ?%* oA RAOREY .. ity FRL I Y. af AMERICAN
CHARTERED BANK, personatly known to me to be the same person wimqe name is subscribed to
the foregoing insinwment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, on behalf of said Lender and as hisher free and
volumtary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given upder my hand and Notarial Seal ihh & May uf
- \ﬁ}ﬁ AN ‘ -‘E ) :‘\ii‘ X
+‘"""M 5 h@tar}, Pubhc

R : s
&

My Commission Expives: 4380000 W

% M i
ity

"OFFICIAL ‘QEAL"

. Joan A Fandt
g _ Notary Pukilo, State of Hlinols

{63685 195: 01132669 00K 15 |

Ee‘iy Camm:ss;an Eypir eas 6&’5!2&‘38

.
e ek P




1319055226 Page: 9 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Original Premises
PARCEL 1 ;

BLOCK 21 (EXCEPT WEST 420 FEET THERECOF) ALL IN FREDERICK H BARTLETT'S
CHICAGO HIGHLANDS IN THE NORTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF
SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIMAN, ALSO

PARCEL 2:

(A} THAT PART OV THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTE, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF THE
WEST 780 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SAK SECTION
19, WHICH IS 50 FEET SOUTH S8 THE NORTH LINE THEREOGF, THENCE SOUTH
ALONG SAID LINE 448 FEET, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 59.538 FEET TO A POINT ON
A LINE 823 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH
EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 O SECTION 19, AFORISAID, WHICH IS 458,55
FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF 5410 QUARTER QUARTER SECTION; THENCE
NORTH AUONG SAID LINE 408.55 FEET, TEeNCE WEST 45 PEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING. ALSO

(B) THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE MORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 16,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRY PRUNCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 823 5EET EAST OF THE WEST
LINE AND 50 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE AFGRESAID QUARTER
QUARTER SECTION, THENCE SOUTH 408.35 PEET PARALLEL 10 THE WEST LINE
THEREQF, THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 08 SECOITNS WEST, 59,58
FEET, THENCE SOUTH 38 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST, 3361 FEETTO
A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 800 FEET OF THE AFORESAID SOUTH
EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19, WHICH 15 73428 FECZ: BAST OF
THE WEST LINE THEREOE; THENCE SOUTH 8% DEGREES 35 MINUTES 43 SECONDS
EAST, 23 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 800 FEET OF SAID
QUARTER QUARTER SECTION TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE
CONVEX TO THE SOUTEEAST, SAID CURVED LINE HAVING ARADIUS OF 27394
FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO A LINE 946 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE AT A
POINT 260.74 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE AFORESAID QUARTER
QUARTER SECTION, THENCE NOCRTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVED LINE 21 1.65
FEET, THENCE NORTH 11 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST, 73,54 FEET, THENCE SOUTH
39 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, 6 FEET, THENCE NORTH 11 DEGREES
36 MINUTES EAST, 23 FEET, THENCE 50UTH 89 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 58 SECONDS
BEAST, 801100 FEET, THENCE NORTH 245,70 FEET ON A LINE 940,18 FEET EAST OF
AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE

{05665 195: 01 132669.D0C 55 § Exhibit A -1



1319055226 Page: 10 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTHEAST 114 OF SAID SECTION 15, TG A POINT 530 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LAINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION, THENCE NORTH 82 DEGREES 28
BMINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST, 1 1318 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;
EXCEPTING FROM PARCEL 2(B) THAT PART FALLING WITHIN THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED TRACT (BEGINNING AT APOINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 78¢
FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTH EAST 114 OF SAID SECTION 19,
WHICH IS 498 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE THEREGE, THENCE
SQUTHWESTERLY 77.75 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SOUTH 300 FEET OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION WITH A
DIAGONAL LINE 16 FEET NORTH WEST AND PARALLEL WITH A LINE RUNNING
FROM TRESQUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTIONTO A
POINT ON THENORTH LINE THERECF WHICH IS 125 FEET WEST OF THE NORTH
EAST CORNER (HEREOF, THENCE SCUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID DIAGONAL
LINE § 1.62 FEET 1 EENCE NORTHEASTERLY 126.05 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING;

(€ THE NORTH 134 FEET CFVHE SOUTH 484 FEET OF THE WEST 92.5 FEET OF THE
EAST 684 FEET OF THE SO8JT7: £AST 14 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE-1EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALSO
THAT PART OF THE WEST 60 FEET OF THE FAST 744 FEET OF THE NORTH 6 FEETY
OF THE SOUTH 484 FEET OF SAID SGUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF
SECTION 19, LYING NORTH OF A DIAGONAL LINE JOINING THE NORTHWEST AND
SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF: ALSO THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE
MNORTHUAST 114 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIF 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE
INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SGU7i1 800 FEET WITH THE WEST
LINE OF THE EAST 591.50 FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114
OF SAID SECTION 19 THENCE SCGUTH PARALLEL WITH TtiE EAST LINE OF SAID
QUARTER QUARTER SECTION, 300 FEET, THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION 136,54 F3ET, THENCE
WESTERLY 40.01 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THI SOUTH 501 FEET
OF SAID GUARTER QUARTER SECTION WHICH IS 768.04 FEET WEST 38 THE EAST
LiNE THEREOF, SAID POINT BEING ALSG THE POINT OF TANGENCY O A CURVED
LINE CONVEX TO THE NORTHWEST, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID
CURVED LINE, WITH A RADIUS OF 296,69 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 147.01 FEEZT TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH THE DIAGONAL LINE RUNNING FROM THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19
AFORESAID, TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER
SECTION WHICH 18 125 PEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOE,
THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID DIAGONAL LINE 238.19 FEET TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 385 FEET OF THE AFORESATD
QUARTER QUARTER SECTION, THENCE NORTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED
LANE 23.67 FEET TO A LINE 16 FEET NORTHWESTERLY AND PARALLEL WITH
DESCRIBED DIAGONAL LINE, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID PARALLEL
LINE 12948 FEET, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 72.45 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 800 PEET OF THE SOUTHEAST H4 OF THE

{03665 195 01432669.000 5 }



1319055226 Page: 11 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19 AFORESAID, WHICH IS 598.89 FEET WEST OF EAST
LINE THERROF, THENCE EAST 7.39 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;
EXCEPTING FROM PARCEL 2 (Cy THAT PART FALLING WITHIN THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED TRACT: (BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE BAST LINE OF THE WEST 780
FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTH EAST 114 OF SAID SECTION 19,
WHICH IS 498 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY 77.75 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SOUTH 800 FEET OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION WITH A
DIAGONAL LINE 16 FEET NORTH WEST AND PARALLEL WITH A LINE RUNNING
FROM THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SA1D QUARTER QUARTER SECTIONTO A
POINT O T E NORTH LINE THEREOF WHICH IS 125 FEET WEST OF THE NORTH
HAST CORNER THEREOQF, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID DIAGONAL
LINE 5 1.62 Figy THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 126.05 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING) ALSC

() THE EAST 195 FEET OF THE WEST 780 FEET (EXCEPT THE NORTH 30 FEET
THEREOF) OF THAT PART.OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, LYING NOR'TH OFTHE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE; BEGINNING AT
THE INTERSECTION OF THE EASYLINE OF THE WEST 583 FEET OF AFORESAID
SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAS 7114 OF SECTION 19 WITH A DIAGONAL LINE
16 FEET NORTHWEST AND PARALLEL WITH A LINE RUNNING FROM THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID QUARTER QTIARTER SECTION TO A POINT ON THE
NORTH LINE THEREQF WHICH IS 125 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER
THEREGF; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG 541D DIAGONAL LINE 18110 FEET
TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 800 FEET NOETH OF AND PARALLEL WITH
THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECT IO THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY 77.73 FEET TO A POINT ON THE FAST LINE OF THE WEST 780
FEET OF THE AFORESAID SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHOAST 114 OF SRCTION
19, WHICH IS 498 FELT SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, ALSO A PARCEL OF
PAND IN THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP
33 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 720 FEET OF
THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SAID SECTION 19, WHICH IS 498
FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE THEREOQF, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 2775
FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 800
FEET OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION WITH A DIAGONAL LINE 16 FEET
MNORTHWEST AND PARALLED WITH A LINE RUNNING FROM THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE
THERECEF WHICH IS 125 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF,
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID DIAGONAL LINE 5 1.62 FEET THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY 126,03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,;

{Ej) THE NORTH 149 FEET (EXCEPT THE EAST 714 FEET THEREOF) OF THE SOUTH

434 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE {3 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

{03663, 105 H1I32668.D0C 5 §



1319055226 Page: 12 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF A DIAGONAL LINE ACROSS SAID QUARTER QUARTER
SECTION RUNNING FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SQUTHEAST 114 OF
THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19, TO A POINT ON THE LINE THERECF WHICH IS
125 FEET WEST OF THE NORTBHEAST CORNER OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER
SECTION, TOGETHER WITH A PARCEL OF LAND SOUTH OF AND ADHOINING SAID
TRACT EAST OF DIAGONAL LINE HERETOFORE DESCRIBED AND
NORTHWESTERLY OF A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE NORTHWEST AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 296.94 FEET, SAID CURVE BEING TANGENT TO THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT AT A POINT 108,58 FEET EAST OF THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER THERECFE, AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH THE DIAGONAL LINE HERETOFORE DESCRIBED AT A POINT

47 70 FEET GOUTHWEST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE FIRST DESCRIBED
TRACT, (EXCEP{ING HOWEVER, A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NORTHWEST CORNER
OF THE FIRST DEsCRIBED TRACT LYING NCRTHWESTERLY OF A CURVED LINE
CURVE CONVEX TO THE NORTHWEST RADIUS 279,68 FEET SAID CURVE BEING
TANGENT TO THE NORTH AND ALSC TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE
FIRST DESCRIBED TRACE AND EXCEPT A TRIANGULAR PARCEL INTHE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF THEVIRST DESCRIBED TRACT LYING NORTHEASTERLY
OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A FOIMNT 3 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER TO
APCINT 20 PEET WEST OF THE SO THEAST CORNER OF SAID FIRST DESCRIBED):
ALSO THE NORTH 134 FEET OF THE L SUTH 484 FEET OF THE WEST 187 .50 FEET OF
THE EAST 581.50 FEET OF THE SOUTH FAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, (BEXCEPT THAT PART OF THE TRALT DESCRIBED LYING
NORTHEASTERLY OF A LINE RUNNING FROM A POINT 6 FEET SOUTH OF THE
MORTHEAST CORNER TO A POINT 60 FEET WESY 27 THE NORTHEAST CORNER GF
SAID TRACT): ALSO

{Fy THAT PART OF TEE NORTH 265 FEET OF THE SOUTH 320 FEET OF THE
SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19, TOWRNSHIP 38 NOR'TH,
RANGE i3 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 13 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 23
FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAR TRACT, THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH
THE NORTH LINE THEREQOF 6388 FEET, THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LINE OF SAID TRACT 15 FEET 7O THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, THENCE WEST
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT 205.65 FIET TO THE POINT OF
TANGENCY OF A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE NORTHWEST, THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SATD CURVED LINE WITH A RADIUS OF 29694 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 146.43 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A DIAGONAL LINE
RUNNING ACROSS THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19,
AFORESAID, FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF TO A POINT IN THE
NORTE LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION WHICH IS 125 FEET WEST OF
THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID
DIAGONAL LINE 309,55 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE TRACT ABOVE
DESCRIBED, THENCE EAST ALONG THE SAID S30UTH LINE 1204 80 FEET TO A
POINT 63 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED

{05663: 195 01132669.000 5 }



1319055226 Page: 13 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRACT, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE RUNNING TO A POINT INTHE
EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT WHICH 15 48 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
THEREOF, A DISTANCE OF 40,54 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WI{TH THE WEST LINE
UF THE EAST 25 FEET OF THE AFORESAID NORTH 265 FEET OF THE SQUTH 333
FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SAID SECTION 19,
THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE 22046 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING:
ALSO THE WEST 330 FEET OF EAST 714 FEET OF THE NORTH 30 FEET OF SOUTH 350
FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP
38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; ALSO

() THAT PART OF THE WEST 30 FEET OF THE FAST 714 FEET OF THE NORTH 134
FEET OF THE SOUTH 484 FEET OF THE SQUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL
MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT WHICH IS 684 FEET
WEST OF THE EASY 1UNE AND 478 FEET NORTH OF THE SQUTH LINE OF SAID
QUARTER QUARTER SuCTION TO A POINT WHICH 15 744 FEET WEST OF THE EAST
LINE AND 484 FEET NORTY OF THE SCUTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER
SECTION; ALSO THE WEST I0TCET OF THE EAST 591.50 FEET OF THE NORTH 134
FEET OF THE SOUTH 484 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST {14 OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN; ALSG THE WEST 10 FEET OF THE EAST 391,50 FERT OF THE NORTH 227
FEET OF THE SOUTH 727 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGT 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN; ALSC

(H) A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST 14 09 THE NORTHEAST 114 OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED BY BEGINNING AT A POINT BEARING SOUTH 11 DEGREES
30 MINUTES WEST, 23 FEET FROM A POINT ON THE EAST L8 OF THE WEST 939.38
FEET OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION WHICH BEARS SOUTH 295,70 FEET
FROM THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 11 DEGREES 30
MINUTES WEST, 50.33 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX
TO THE SOUTHEAST SAID CURVED LINE HAVING A RADIUS OF 27854 ¢RET AND
BEING TANGENT TO A LINE 946 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE AT A PCINT 260.74
FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST
114 OF SECTION 19 AFORESAID, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVED
LINE 25.07 FEET, THENCE NORTH 11 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST, 73.54 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, 6 FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL 3.
THE EAST 60 FEET OF THE WEST 420 FEET OF BLOCK 21 IN FREDERICK H.
BARTLETTS CHICAGO HIGHLAND IN THE NORTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST

114 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

{85665 195 GHIA2EE0.T0C 5 §



1319055226 Page: 14 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 4

THE NORTH 300 FEET OF THE SOUTH 300 FEET OF THE WEST 566.50 FEET OF THE
BEAST 501.50 FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION
19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
EXCEPTING THE WEST 10 FEET OF THE SOUTH 227 FEET OF THE PREMISES
DESCRIBED AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF THE WEST 65.85
FEET THEREOF LYING NORTH OF A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE NORTHWEST,
SAID CURVED LINE BEING TANGENT T0O THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 800
FEET, OF T8E SGUTH EAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114 OF SECTION 19
AFORESAIL, AT A POINT 480.01 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE THEREQF,

THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVED LINE WITH A RADIUS OF 27989
FEET A DISTANCE OV 45.84 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF
THE WEST 65.85 FEEY OF THE PREMISES DESCRIBED, WHICH POINT I8 3.75 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH Lir ¥ THEREOF,; THENCE CONTINUING SOQUTHWESTERLY
ALONG SAID CURVED LINE ADITANCE OF 68.65 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION
WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 591,30 FEET OF THE SOUTH EAST 114 OF THE
NORTHEAST 114 OF SAID SECTION 19, WHICH POINT OF INTERSECTION 18 23.12
FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE ¢t THE SOUTH 800 FEET THEREOF, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

EXCEPTING FROM THE AFORESAID FOUR (43 PARCELS, THE FOLLOWING TWO {2)
PARCELS:

EXCEPTION PARCEL |

THAT PART OF THE NORTH 300 FEET OF THE SOUTH 800 ELET OF THE WEST 566.50
FEET OF THE EAST 501,50 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, MAKGE 13 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTH 300 FEET OF THE SOUTH 800 Fet. I OF THE
WEST 566.50 FEET OF THE EAST 591.50 FEET OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER
SECTION; THENCE NORTH %0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG
THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 300 FEET OF THE SOUTH 800 FEET OF SAID
QUARTER (QUJTARTER SECTION 501.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 05
MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST ALONG AN EXISTING BUILDING FACE AND ITS
MORTHERLY EXTENSION 133.25 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES (0 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST 86.84 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST 5.87 FEET: THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 97.5 §
FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 12,33 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 0 BEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 108.00 FEET ; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 090 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 34.70 FEET,; THENCE NORTH 90
DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 108.09 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES
44 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST 17.76 FEET TO AN EXISTING BUILDING FACE;

{f6ad: 195 G I32660.D00C 5 }

9



1319055226 Page: 15 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG 5AID
EXISTING BUILDING FACE 92,10 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 32
SECONDS WEST 33.04 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST 15.56 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 366.50 FEET OF THE EAST 591.50
FEET OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 25
MINUTES 32 SECONDS FAST ALGNG SAID EAST LINE 154 00 FEET TO THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

EXCEPTION PARCEL 2

THAT PART CF THE NORTH 164 FEET OF THE SOUTH 484 FEET OF THE WEST 197.50
FEET OF THE LATT 58 1.50 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 114 OF THE NORTHEAST 114
OF SECTION 19, TQANSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIIAN, DESCRIBL AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE
SOUTH LINE OF THEIZVORTH 164 FEET OF THE SOUTH 484 FEET OF SAID QUARTER
QUARTER SECTION WITH TE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 197,50 FEET OF THE EAST
381.50 FEET OF SAID QUARTERX QUARTER SECTION; THBENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES
00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 164 FEET
OF THE SOUTH 484 FEET 143.93 FoltT; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 07
SECONDS HAST ALONG THE SOUTHLRLY EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING BUILDING
FACE TO THE NORTH 164.00 FEET TO THENORTH LINE OF SATD NORTH 164 FEET
OF THE SOUTH 484 FLET; THENCE NORTH v0 DEGREES (00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 8247 FEET #0O A POINT 60 FEET WEST OF THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTH 164 FEET O THE SOUTH 484 FEET OF THE
WEST 197,50 FEET OF THE EAST 58150 OF SAID QFARTER QUARTER SECTION,

THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 32 SECONDS ZAST PARALLEL WITH THE
LAST LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, 6.00 FEET,; THENCE NORTH 90
DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF
THE EAST HALF OF SATD NORTHEAST QUARTER, 60.00 FEET 10 A POINT ON THE
EAST LIKE OF THE WEST 197.50 FEET OF THE EAST 533130 FEET OF 5410 QUARTER
QUARTER SECTION, SATE POINT BEING 6 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHOAST
CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 32 6ECONDS
EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE 138.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,
{(EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE SOUTH 30 FEET THEREOF), IN COOK COUNTY,
HLLINOGIS,

PIN NOS.;

19- 19-2 14-008-0000
19- 19-2 14-009-0000
19- 19-2 14-0 10-0000
i9- 19-2 14-0 1 10000
£9-19-2 14-0 12-0000
P9- 1921 7-044-0000
19- 19-2 17-046-0000

{05663 (95 G669, D0C 5 )

1



1319055226 Page: 16 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

19- 19.2 17-065-0000
19-15-2 17-07 1-6000
19- 192 170750600
19- 152 17-077-0000

. S i ¢t b * e S et o e "
Aoddeeyr $997 W GT A ST Shies A L

105665: 195: GHI32669.DOC 5 )

i}



1319055226 Page: 17 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

pxyni s

Additional Premises.

PARCEL §:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
NORTH 50 FEET OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION WHICH 18 940,18 FEET EAST
OF THE WEST LINE THEREOF, THENCE S0UTH 245,70 FEET ON A LINE PARALLFEL
WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 19, THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 58
SECONDS WEST 080 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 11 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WHST 73.33
FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TG THE SOUTHEAST,
SAID CURVED LINE EAVING A RADIUS OF 278.94 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO A
LINE 940 FEET EAST OF T WEST LINE AT A POINT 260.74 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH LINE OF THE AFCRESAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION: THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAIDCURVED LINE 236.72 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE SGUTH 800 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF 510 SECTION 19, AT A POINT 757.28 FEET EAST OF
THE WEST LINE QF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION; THENCE SOUTH 88
DEGREES 35 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST 550,90 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID SGUTH 800 FEET OF THE AFORESAY QUARTER QUARTER SECTION, TO A
LIME 25 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID QUARTER
QUARTER SECTION; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES-2 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST
ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED LENE, 473.30 FEET 10O THE SGUTH LINE OF THE
NORTH 50 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SAID SECTION 19 THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST,
367.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNT Y, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL &

LOTS 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 26 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETTS CHICAGG [3IGHLANDS
iN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWDNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
HLINOIS.

PIN NOS:
19-19-217-068-0000

19-19-213-017-0000
19-19-215-018-0000

{09655 153 B 1I6SG 100 4 3 Exhibit B -1



